

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 568 OF 2005

M/S. MICROSOL POWER PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.P.C.B. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 18/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Lupanlu Gangmei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the writ petition as also on the application for stay.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.499 of 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master